Academic Year 2012-13
Tuition Rates

Johnstown Campus
Undergraduate
Pennsylvania Resident

Full-Time Per Full-Time Per Part-Time Per

Academic Year

Johnstown Campus (except for Engineering
Technology, Nursing, and Respiratory Care) $11,970

Engineering Technology

Nursing

Respiratory Care

$12,840

$15,334

$12,800

Term

$5,985

$6,420

$7,667

$6,400

Credit

$498

$535

$638

$533



Academic Year 2012-13
Tuition Rates

Johnstown Campus

Undergraduate
Out-of-State Resident

Full-Time Per
Academic Year

Johnstown Campus (except for Engineering

Technology, Nursing, and Respiratory Care) $22,366
Engineering Technology $24,472
Nursing $28,522

Respiratory Care $23,904

Full-Time Per
Term

$11,183

$12,236

$14,261

$11,952

Part-Time Per
Credit

$931

$1,019

$1,188

$996



