## Academic Year 2012-13 Tuition Rates

## Johnstown Campus Undergraduate Pennsylvania Resident

	Full-Time Per Academic Year	Full-Time Per Term	Part-Time Per Credit
Johnstown Campus (except for Engineering Technology, Nursing, and Respiratory Care)	\$11,970	\$5,985	\$498
Engineering Technology	\$12,840	\$6,420	\$535
Nursing	\$15,334	\$7,667	\$638
Respiratory Care	\$12,800	\$6,400	\$533

## Academic Year 2012-13 Tuition Rates

## Johnstown Campus Undergraduate Out-of-State Resident

	Full-Time Per Academic Year	Full-Time Per Term	Part-Time Per Credit
Johnstown Campus (except for Engineering Technology, Nursing, and Respiratory Care)	\$22,366	\$11,183	\$931
Engineering Technology	\$24,472	\$12,236	\$1,019
Nursing	\$28,522	\$14,261	\$1,188
Respiratory Care	\$23,904	\$11,952	\$996